Treaty Series

Treaties and international agreements
registered
or filed and recorded
with the Secretariat of the United Nations

VOLUME 2297

Recueil des Traités

Traités et accords internationaux
enregistrés
ou classés et inscrits au répertoire

au Secrétariat de I’Organisation des Nations Unies

United Nations ¢ Nations Unies
New York, 2006



Copyright © United Nations 2006
All rights reserved
Manufactured in the United States of America

Copyright © Nations Unies 2006
tous droits réservés
Imprimé aux Etats-Unis d’ Amérique



Volume 2297, Table of Contents

Table of Contents
ANNEX A

Ratifications, accessions, subsequent agreements, etc.,
concerning treaties and international agreements
registered in January 2005 with the Secretariat of the United Nations

521. Multilateral:

Convention on the Privileges and Immunities of the Specialized Agencies. New
York, 21 November 1947

Annex XIII - International Finance Corporation (IFC) - to the Convention
on the Privileges and Immunities of the Specialized Agencies.
Washington, 2 April 1959

Application: Guatemala..........ccocoeiiniiiiiiii 3

1467. Netherlands and Syria:

Agreement between the Government of the Kingdom of the Netherlands and the
Government of the Syrian Republic relating to civil air services between
their respective territories. Damascus, 13 February 1950

Amendment of the Annex to the Agreement on civil air services between
the Kingdom of the Netherlands and the Syrian Arab Republic.
Damascus, 11 May 1988 and 10 July 1989 ........oovviiirniiii 4

1642. United States of America aud Liberia:

Agreement between the United States of America and Liberia for assignment of
United States Army Mission to Liberia. Washington, 11 January 1951

Agreement between the United States of America and Liberia extending the
Agreement of 11 January 1951, as amended and extended, relating to a
military mission. Monrovia, 16 June 1983 and 5 August 1983 ............. 11

1963. Multilateral:
International Plant Protection Convention. Rome, 6 December 1951

Adherence to the Convention, as amended on 28 November 1979: Congo. 12

2889. Multilateral:

Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and Fundamental Freedoms.
Rome, 4 November 1950

I



Volume 2297, Table of Contents

Protocol No. 13 to the Convention for the Protection of Human Rights and
Fundamental Freedoms, concerning the abolition of the death penalty
in all circumstances. Vilnius, 3 May 2002

Ratification: ICeland.............ccocvvvviiiiiiiiieeieeeeeceee et eeereeeee e eeenene

5146. Multilateral:
European Convention on Extradition. Paris, 13 December 1957
Declaration: LUXEMDBOUIE .........coeveviieiiiiieieteeieeete et eeesae et

DCClaration: FIANCE ........ooovvvieieiieeeeeee et et ee e e reee e e eeeaee s

5425. Multilateral:

Convention on the establishment of "Eurofima”", European Company for the
financing of railway equipment. Berne, 20 Octobcr 1955

Modifications of the Statute of the Convention on the establishment of
"Eurofima”, European Company for the financing of railway
equipment. Berne, 16 December 2004 ...........ccocooeveviinieiinreereenee

6841. Multilateral:

European Convention on Mutual Assistance in Criminal Matters. Strasbourg, 20
April 1959

Second Additional Protocol to the European Convention on Mutual
Assistance in Criminal Mattcrs. Strasbourg, 8 November 2001 ...........

Ratification: Bulgaria.........ccccooiiiroiiiiii et
Ratification: EStONIa ..........cccuieiiiiiicieiicee e
Ratification: Latvia ......ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiie et
Ratification: Lithuania......ccccooooiiiiiiiiieiee e
Ratification: Romania...........ccoooooeiiviiniiniiiiii e

Ratification: SWItZerland ...............cooovveireeeeeeeee et

7041. Multilateral:

European Convention on International Commercial Arbitration. Geneva, 21
April 1961

Accession: AZErbaijan ........cccccvveeuicorericiniieeees e

13
13

14
15
16

22
70
73
75
78
80
82

86



Volume 2297, Table of Contents

7950. Multilateral:

European Agreement concerning programme exchanges by means of television
films. Paris, 15 December 1958

Ratification: CrOAtiA..........cceeeieeiieeeeee ettt

7951. Multilateral:

European Agreement on the Protection of Television Broadcasts. Strasbourg, 22
June 1960

Ratification: CrOtIA..........coeeeeveiieeiieeeieneieieree e e e e e eeaee e eeeeeeeiee e e e e eesnenas

8940. Multilateral:

European Agreement concerning the International Carriage of Dangerous
Goods by Road (ADR). Geneva, 30 September 1957

ACCESSION: AIDANIA ...t ee ettt arteeeres s rseeesas

Amendments to the European Agreement concerning the International
Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Road (ADR). Geneva, 1 October
2004 ..ottt s e e e e

9066. Multilateral:

European Agreement for the prevention of broadcasts transmitted from stations
outside national territories. Strasbourg, 22 January 1965

Ratification: CIrOQtIa........ccovevivriiiieecieiee et eeee et e e s e s eeseesses e seueavssaneereees

10346. Multilateral:
European Convention on information on foreign law. London, 7 June 1968

Additional Protocol to the European Convention on information on foreign
law. Strasbourg, 15 March 1978

Ratification: TUrKeY .....cc.ooieveiriiiiniieriieceeciiiee et eeitrciee e

12330. Fiulaud and Uniou of Soviet Socialist Republics:

Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Finland and the
Government of the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on the reciprocal
exemption of the airlines and their personnel from taxes and social security
payments. Helsinki, 5 May 1972

Termination in the relations between Finland and the Russian Federation:

87

88

89

89

98

99

100



